OP \$240.00 3239387

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM607320

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK		07/02/2018	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMI Holding Company, LLC
Street Address:	9980 Huennekens Street, Suite 200
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	The Aberdeen Group, LLC
Street Address:	9980 Huennekens Street, Suite 200
City:	San Deigo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Aberdeen Market Intelligence U.S., LLC
Street Address:	9980 Huennekens Street, Suite 200
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
Name:	Aberdeen Content, LLC
Street Address:	9980 Huennekens Street, Suite 200
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3239387	ABERDEENACCESS

IRADEMARK REEL: 007097 FRAME: 0922

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2262547	ABERDEEN GROUP
Registration Number:	2225959	ABERDEEN GROUP
Registration Number:	2245820	ABERDEEN GROUP
Registration Number:	2256783	ABERDEEN GROUP
Registration Number:	2225955	ABERDEEN GROUP
Registration Number:	2262543	ABERDEEN GROUP
Registration Number:	4992336	ABERDEEN GROUP
Registration Number:	3702987	CI PIPELINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2039757180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2039757505

Email: christina.london@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Locke Lord LLP
Address Line 1: 201 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1449201.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina London
SIGNATURE:	/christina london/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=AMI Holding Company WAB Reassignment and Release of IP Security Interest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007097 FRAME: 0923



Member POIC

July 2, 2018

AMI Holding Company The Aberdeen Group, LLC Aberdeen Content, LLC Aberdeen Market Intelligence U.S., LLC 451 D Street N, 700 Boston, MA 02210

RE: REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF IP SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest is made as of July 2, 2018, by Western Alliance Bank ("Lender") in favor of AMI Holding Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Parent"), The Aberdeen Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company formerly known as AMI Intermediate, LLC ("AMI"), Aberdeen Market Intelligence U.S., LLC, a California limited liability company and successor in interest to Harte-Hanks Market Intelligence, Inc. ("AMIUS"), and Aberdeen Content, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company ("Aberdeen"), Parent, Aberdeen, AMI and AMIUS are each also referred to as a "Grantor" and collectively, as the "Grantors."

Grantors assigned certain interests in the patents, trademarks and copyrights (the "Intellectual Property"), to Lender under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 2015 (the "Agreement"), as may have been amended from time to time between Lender and Grantor (the "Loan Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and/or the U.S. Copyright Office, which is attached hereto as Exhibit A, B, C and D.

Lender acknowledges that Company has satisfied its obligations under the Security Agreement, and Lender hereby releases all security interests that Lender may have in the Intellectual Property and reassigns it to Company without warranty or recourse and authorizes the recordation of this Reassignment and Release of IP Security Interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the expense of Grantor.

Western Alliance Bank

Name: PeeJay Embalsado

Title: Senior Loan Servicing Officer

Enclosures

RECORDED: 11/06/2020